The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,

Azadi _{Ka} Amrit Mahotsav

Circular No.: 227 / 2023

Date : 07th Nov, 2023

INDIAN UNION

SUB: CELEBRATING THE 74TH FOUNDATION DAY OF THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES

भारत 2023 INDIA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith greeting message of Dr. K. K. Khandelwal, IAS (Retd.), Chief National Commissioner of the Bharat Scouts and Guides on the occasion of 74th Foundation Day of the Bharat Scouts and Guides for your kind information. It is requested to pass on the message to all the beneficiaries/members of the organization. The same can be read during the celebration.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

(DR. RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK)
DIRECTOR

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.

DIR/07.11.2023 PAGE 1

DR. K.K. KHANDELWAL, I.A.S. (R)

Chief National Commissioner

डॉ. के.के. खण्डेलवाल, भा.प्र.से. (से.नि.) मुख्य राष्ट्रीय आयुक्त



BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES

National Headquarters

भारत स्काउट्स एवं गाइड्स राष्ट्रीय मख्यालय

Ref. No.: CNC/001 Dated.: 07-11-2023

Subject: Celebrating the 74th Foundation Day of Bharat Scouts and Guides

Dear Scouts. Quides. Leaders. and Volunteers.

Today marks a momentous occasion as we gather across the nation to celebrate the 74th Foundation Day of Bharat Scouts and Guides. It is a day to honor our rich heritage, our enduring values, and the countless ways in which our movement has empowered young individuals to become leaders of positive change in their communities. Since our inception, we have traversed a remarkable journey, spreading the light of service, unity, and brotherhood.

We have fostered a spirit of adventure and a commitment to the betterment of society that resonates in the heart of every Scout and Guide. The dedication and resilience shown by each one of you have been the cornerstone of our success and growth. As we look back on our achievements, we also gaze forward to the future with hope and determination. The principles of our foundation continue to guide us as we adapt to new challenges and strive for excellence. We must carry forth the flame of our legacy, illuminating the path for those who will follow.

I call upon every member of the Bharat Scouts and Guides to renew our pledge to the ideals of our movement. Let us continue to create an inclusive environment where every young person is given the opportunity to develop physically, intellectually, socially, and spiritually. On this historic day, let us rededicate ourselves to our mission of creating a better world. May we continue to grow and may our service to our nation be unwavering. Happy 74th Foundation Day to all!

Yours in Scouting and Guiding.

07-11-2023

Dr. KK KhandelwalChief National Commissioner
Bharat Scouts and Guides

Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, I.P. Estate, POST BOX NO. 7043, New Delhi - 110002 (India) Phones: 91-11-23370724, 23378667, 23378702 Fax: +91-11-23370728 Email: info@bsgindia.org, Website: www.bsgindia.org

Residence: K.No. 519, Sector-16, Chandigarh E-mail: scoutskk@gmail.com, **Mobile:** +91-98721-66677, **Phone:** +91-172-2970091





